MAX25220, MAX25221,
MAX25221B, MAX25221C
MAX25221 Evaluation Kit/
MAX25221 Evaluation System
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description

MAX25221EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX25221EVSYS# EV System
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  6
MAX25221 Evaluation Kit/
MAX25221 Evaluation System
MAX25220, MAX25221,
MAX25221B, MAX25221C
MAX25221 Frequency Switch (FSW) 2.1MHz EV Kit Bill of Materials
The table below refers only to MAX25221/MAX25221B/MAX25221C FSW 2.1MHz. For MAX25221 FSW 420kHz and
MAX25220 see the dedicated tables to follow.
Note: DNI—DO NOT INSTALL (PACKOUT); DNP—DO NOT PROCURE.
DESIGNATION DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
C1-C3, C7, C19, C37, C38, C40 - 8 CL10B106MQ8NRN SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 10UF; 20%; 6.3V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR 0603
GRM188R71E105KA12 MURATA
CGA3E1X7R1E105K TDK
CC0603KRX7R0BB104 YAGEO
GRM188R72A104KA35 MURATA
GRM188R72A223KAC4 MURATA
C0603C223K1RAC KEMET
C14, C24-C26 - 4 C0603C104K8RAC KEMET 0.1UF; 10%; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR 0603
C0603C103K5RAC KEMET
GRM188R71H103K MURATA
C1210C106M3RAC KEMET
GRM32DR71E106M MURATA
C30 - 1 GRM188R61H225KE11 MURATA 2.2UF; 10%; 50V; X5R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR 0603
CL10A105KB8NNN SAMSUNG
GRM188R61H105KAAL MURATA
C47 - 1 C0603C100K1GAC KEMET 10PF; 10%; 100V; COG; CERAMIC CAPACITOR 0603
C50, C51 - 2 GCM31CR71A226KE02 MURATA 22UF; 10%; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR 1206
D3 - 1 NRVTS245ESFT1G ON SEMICONDUCTOR DIODE; V=45V; IF=2.0A; SOD-123FL
D4-D6 - 3 BAT54S FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR DIODE;IV=30V; IF=0.2A; SOT-23
D7 - 1 CMDSH05-4 CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORP DIODE;V=40V; IF=0.5A; SOD-323
DS1 - 1 LTST-C170GKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC DIODE LED; V=2.1V; IF=0.01A; 0805
DS2, DS3 - 2 LTST-C170EKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC DIODE LED ; V=2.0V; IF=0.02A; 0805
J1-J3, J6, J7, J9-J11, J13, J17 - 10 PBC02SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. CONNECTOR; 2PINS; STRAIGHT THROUGH HOLE; MALE
J4, J5, J8, J12 - 4 PEC03SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. C0NNECTOR; 3PINS; STRAIGHT THROUGH HOLE; MALE
J14 - 1 803-87-020-20-001101 PRECI-DIP SA CONNECTOR; 20PINS; DOUBLE ROW RIGHT ANGLE SOLDER TAIL ;FEMALE
J15 - 1 61301021121 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC CONNECTOR; 10PINS;DUAL PIN HEADER STRAIGHT THROUGH HOLE; MALE
J16 - 1 DF11-6DP-2DSA(24) HIROSE ELECTRIC CO LTD CONNECTOR;STRAIGHT DOUBLE-ROW THROUGH HOLE; MALE
L1 - 1 ETQ-P3M1R0YFN PANASONIC 1UH; 20%; 10.7A; COMPOSITE SMT
L2 - 1 LQH32CN220K23 MURATA 22UH; +/-10%; 0.25A; SHIELDED SMT
L3, L4 - 2 74437324022 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC 2.2UH; 20%; 3.25A; SHIELDED SMT
Q1 - 1 BCP5516TA DIODES INCORPORATED TRANSISTOR; I=1A; V=60V; PD=2W;  SOT-223
Q2 - 1 IRLML6346 INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER TRANSISTOR; I=2.5A; V=30V; PD =1.3W ;SOT-23
Q3 - 1 BSS84 FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR MOSFET P-CHANNEL; ID=-0.13A; VDSS=-50V; PD=0.36W;SOT-23
R1, R2, R26 - 3 CR0603-FX-1001ELF BOURNS 1K OHM; 100PPM; 0.10W; RESISTOR 0603
R3 - 1 CRCW06033K40FK VISHAY DALE 3.4K OHM; 100PPM; 0.10W; RESISTOR 0603
R4, R6 - 2 CRCW06031K50FK VISHAY DALE 1.5K; 100PPM; 0.10W; RESISTOR 0603
R5 - 1 CHPHT0603K1002FGT VISHAY SFERNICE 10K OHM; 100PPM; 0.0125W; RESISTOR 0603
R7 - 1 CRCW0603330RFK VISHAY DALE 330 OHM; 100PPM; 0.10W; RESISTOR 0603
R8, R14 - 2 RC1608J000CS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 0 OHM ;5%; 0.10W; JUMPER 0603